



Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite

CITY OF BACOOR OFFICE OF THE VICE MAYOR



OFFICE OF THE

05/30/202-

TRANSMITTAL NGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

RECEIVED

To: THE OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD Y PULTH DATE:

Re: City Resolutions from the Sangguniang Panlungsod IME: 10:01 AM

BACOOR CITY, CAVITE

Date: 12 July 2024

Our office is appropriately forwarding the following Resolutions we received when the Hon. Rowena Bautista-Mendiola assumed as Acting Mayor on July 04 - July 13, 2024 as appointed by City Mayor the Hon. Strike B. Revilla, thru Memorandum No. 020 Series of 2023.

- CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024 524, Series of 2024 entitled: "A RESOLUTION SUPPORTING HEAVENLY CULTURE, WORLD PEACE, RESTORATION OF LIGHT - PHILIPPINES' (HWPL) EFFORT FOR THE RECOGNITION OF THE DECLARATION OF PEACE AND CESSATION OF WAR AS AN INTERNATIONAL INSTRUMENT OF PEACE":
- CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024 525, Series of 2024 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A DEED OF USUFRUCT FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION, CITY SCHOOL DIVISION OFFICE OF BACOOR FOR THE OPERATION, ESTABLISHMENT AND CONSTRUCTION OF THE RESPONSIBLE VILLAGE LEADERS LEARNING ACADEMY (REVILLA) HIGH SCHOOL SITUATED IN BARANGAY MALIKSI. BACOOR CITY, CAVITE";
- 3. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024 526, Series of 2024 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A PETITION FOR MANDAMUS TO BE FILED BY THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT OF THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE AS REPRESENTED BY THE OFFICE OF THE CITY LEGAL SERVICE AGAINST HON. LUCAS P. BERSAMIN IN HIS CAPACITY AS THE CHAIRPERSON OF THE OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE ON DEVOLUTION UNDER THE OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT IN RELATION TO THE VALIDATION OF THE 2022 MASTERLIST OF LAND AREA CERTIFIED BY THE LAND MANAGEMENT BUREAU UNDER THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES (DENR)";
- CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024 528, Series of 2024 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR TO SIGN A DEED OF DONATION AND ACCEPTANCE WITH THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT OF CAVITE CITY REGARDING THE DONATION OF SEVEN (7) UNITS OF MITSUBISHI L300 WITH FB BODY";









Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite CITY OF BACOOR OFFICE OF THE VICE MAYOR



- 5. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024 529, Series of 2024 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR TO SIGN A DEED OF DONATION AND ACCEPTANCE WITH THE MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT OF NOVELETA REGARDING THE DONATION OF SIX (6) UNITS OF MITSUBISHI L300 WITH FB BODY";
- 6. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024 530, Series of 2024 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR TO SIGN A DEED OF DONATION AND ACCEPTANCE WITH THE MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT OF KAWIT REGARDING THE DONATION OF FIVE (5) UNITS OF MITSUBISHI L300 WITH FB BODY":
- 7. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024 531, Series of 2024 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR TO SIGN A DEED OF DONATION AND ACCEPTANCE WITH THE MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT OF ROSARIO REGARDING THE DONATION OF FOUR (4) UNITS OF MITSUBISHI L300 WITH FB BODY";
- CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024 532, Series of 2024 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A CONTRACT OF LEASE WITH FILINVEST LAND INC. FOR OFFICE SPACES AT MAIN SQUARE MALL FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT OF RTC COURTROOMS"; and
- 9. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024 536, Series of 2024 entitled: "A RESOLUTION CONCURRING IN THE APPOINTMENT OF MS. KATHRINA JAVIER SANCHEZ AS THE CITY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENT HEAD I UNDER THE OFFICE OF THE LOCAL ECONOMIC AND INVESTMENT PROMOTION OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR, PROVINCE CAVITE EFFECTIVE JUNE 24, 2024"; which was approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for your appropriate action.

Submitted by:

JENIFER R. LEGASPI Local Legislative Staff Office of the Vice Mayor



